Order of General Election

An election is hereby ordered to be held on **November 5, 2024**, in Comanche County, Texas for the purpose of electing the following county and precinct officers as required by article XVI, Section 65 of the Texas Constitution.

Offices:

Chief Justice, 11th Court of Appeals District District Attorney, 220th Judicial District County Attorney Sheriff County Tax Assessor-Collector County Constable County Commissioner Precinct 1 County Commissioner Precinct 3

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at the polling place listed:

Comanche County Annex (Ranger Building) 215 N. Houston St. Comanche, Tx 76442

Between the hours of 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. beginning on: October 21, 2024, and ending November 1, 2024

Extended hours:

7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. Saturday, October 26, 2024 10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Sunday, October 27, 2024

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed, or emailed to:

Comanche County Early Voting Clerk 215 N. Houston St. Comanche, Tx 76442 Email: <u>elections@co.comanche.tx.us</u> Fax: 325-356-5764

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on:

Friday, October 25, 2024

Federal Postcard applications must be received no later than the close of business on:

Monday, October 21, 2024

Issued this the <u>5</u> day of August 2024

Signature of County Judge

FILED AT___O'CLOCK M

AUG 5 2024

Clerk, County Court Comariche Co. Torac